

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6425

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

10 December 2020

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Covid Swab Tests.

## You asked:

- 1. Is my DATA/DNA etc. kept on file, stored and shared in any way?
- 2. On the swab/tube (or before being placed into the tube) have the following: "Hydrogel". or "Quantum Dot" used and or applied?
- 3. Do you have a "Magnetic Testing System" which "alters" your "DNA" via these "Covid Swab Tests"?
- 4. Are these `one hour Covid Swab Tests` (or for all tests?) stored and shared with my DNA and other information, third party or otherwise?

## Trust response:

- 1. Data is retained on the pathology system as part of a patient's clinical record
- 2. No
- 3. No
- 4. No